

## ADAMS TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY PARK SPLASH PAD

## HOURS OF OPERATION

OPEN: 11:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. (Times subject to change, check splash pad webpage for any changes in the schedule.)

Address: 120 Adams Park Blvd, Mars, PA 16046

## **RULES FOR FUN!**

- Splash Pad may be closed at any time due to weather, maintenance, or other operational concerns.
- The splash pad operates in different timed cycles. To start the splash pad, press one of two activators.
- Children under the age of 14 must be accompanied by an adult who is at least 18 years of age.
- Use of the Splash Pad is prohibited during severe or dangerous weather. Please vacate the Splash Pad and surrounding area at the first sound of thunder and remain off the Splash Pad.
- Adams Township reserves the right to remove participants that violate any of the Splash Pad rules/regulations or for engaging in any disruptive, destructive or inappropriate behavior.
- The following items are not allowed on the splash pad surface.
  - Pets (Service Dogs Permitted)
  - o Food, gum, and beverages
  - Glass containers
  - Skateboards, rollerblades, bicycles, scooters
  - Athletic equipment, such as balls, bats, etc.
  - o Water balloons, pool noodles, cups, buckets and water guns
- Alcoholic, intoxicating substances, smoking, use of tobacco products including e-cigarettes/vapes are strictly prohibited.
- Swimsuits and/or appropriate attire must be worn at all times, including swim diapers with a covering for all toddlers. Diapers must be changed in restroom only.
- No running or horseplay within the Splash Pad area or inside fenced area.
- Climbing, hanging, swinging, or pulling on any splash pad equipment is strictly prohibited.
- Blocking or obstructing water features or drains is not permitted.
- Do not drink splash pad water.
- No bathing, soap, detergent, or shampoo allowed.
- All participants must conduct themselves in a courteous, safe and family-oriented manner.
- The splash pad area is open to the public and cannot be reserved for private parties during normal operating hours. Private rentals must be booked through the Parks and Recreation Department.
- Amplified music or use of personal speakers is not permitted.
- Personal tents or beach umbrellas are not permitted.
- Adams Township is not responsible for lost or stolen articles.
- For your safety, the Splash Pad is under video surveillance and is regularly monitored.

These Rules & Regulations are subject to change or revision without notice at any time at the discretion of Adams Township.